CRAWFORD, RICHLAND, VERNON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETING

COMMITTEE: Crawford, Richland, Vernon County Agriculture and Extension Education

PLACE: Richland County Extension Office

1000 Hwy 14 W

Richland Center, WI 53581

DATE: Wednesday, Oct 23, 2019

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

Agenda

A. Call meeting to order

- B. Roll call
- C. Verify posting of Agenda
- D. The Committee will entertain a motion to enter into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Personnel Chapter 10, Sub-chapter IV, Section 19.85 (1)(c) to conduct interviews for the Crawford, Richland, Vernon County FoodWise Educator Position (Roll call vote if motion is not unanimous). Entry into closed session if adopted.
- E. Reconvene to open session pursuant to Wisconsin Statues 19.85 (2). (Roll call vote if motion is not unanimous).
- F. Break for lunch
- G. Reconvene with a motion to enter into closed session pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Personnel Chapter 10, Sub-chapter IV, Section 19.85 (1)(c) to conduct interviews for the Crawford, Richland, Vernon County FoodWise Educator Position (Roll call vote if motion is not unanimous). Entry into closed session if adopted.
- H. Reconvene to open session pursuant to Wisconsin Statues 19.85 (2). (Roll call vote if motion is not unanimous).
- I. May act on items discussed in closed session.
- J. Adjournment of meeting

Sincerely,

Craig Saxe

Craig A Soys

Area Extension Director

cc: Victor Vlasak, Matt Hanson, Jeanetta Kirkpatrick, WRCO, Richland Observer